
Chambersburg
Livestock

Thursday, October 29
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE: 383. Compared with
last week’s market: Slaughter
steers 1.50-3.00 lower; SI. steers
few low Choice No. 24, 1050-1170
lbs. 60.50-63.50, Good 58.00-62.75;
Standard 52.75-56.75. SI. heifers:
few Choice 59.25-61.00; few Good
51.75- SI. cows: Utility &

Commercial 37.0040.50 with few to
42.85; Commercial 34.00; Cutters
33.75- Canner & L. Cutter
30.00-34.00 low yielding; Shells
down to 25.00. SI. bullocks; few
Good 47.85-52.50; few Standard
45.0048.00. SI. bulls; Yield Grade
No. 1,1200-2300 lbs. 45.25-53.00; few
Yield Grade No. 2, 1400-1800 lbs.
43.2545.85.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers &

Bulls Medium Frame No. 1,350-750
lbs. 46.50-56.00.

CALVES; 615. Vealers grading
Choice steady to 2.00 higher,
Standard & Good 70-95 lbs. 3.00
lower; Prime at 104.00; Choice

81.00- couple to 100.00; Good
65.00- Standard & Good 70-95
lbs. 51.00-60.00; Utility 50-90 lbs.
40.00-

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 85-
130 lbs. 62.00-93.00 couple to 100.00,
mostly 65.00-80.00; Hoi. Heifers 75-
140 lbs. 62.00-100.00.

HOGS: 114. Barrows and gilts
.75-1.25 higher. Couple lots US No.
1- 240 lbs. at 47.00 & 47.25 No. 1-3
210-240 lbs. 45.7546.10; one lot No.
2- 245 lbs. at 45.10; Sows few US
No. 18 400-600 lbs. 40.5044.00.
CoupleBoars at34.75.

FEEDER PIGS: 23. Few US No.
18 2080lbs. 20.00-27.00 per head.

SHEEP: No sales pn offer.
GOATS: 17.17.0047.00per head.

Indiana Livestock
Thursday, October 29

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE: 110. Compared with

last week’s market; SI. steers, one
Good at 53.00; few Standard 40.00-
42.00; one Utility at 38.00. SI.
heifers: few Good 45.00-49.25, one
at 54.25. SI. cows; Utility &

Commercial 37.00-40.50; Com-

mercial 4-5 32.00-37.00; Cutters
34.2587.00; Canner & L. Cutter
28.0084.25; Shells down to 20.50. SI.
bullocks: few Utility 37.0088.25. SI.
bulls: few Yield Grade No. 1 & 2,
920-1610 lbs. 42.0047.25.

FEEDER CATTLE: Heifers
medium Frame No. 1, 355-560 lbs.
40.50-51.00, few 580-720 lbs. 35.00-
45.00; few Medium Frame No. 2
340490 lbs. 34.5040.50. Bulls, few
Medium &Large Frame No. 1,380-
505 lbs. 48.75-55.50. Bulls; few
Large Frame No. 2 480-655 lbs. at
35.00.

CALVES: 120. One Choice at
85.00; few Good 68.00-70.00, one at
84.00; Standard & Good 90-120 lbs.
50.00-67.00; 55-85 lbs. 35.00-50.00;
few Utility 60-80 lbs. 30.0083.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90-
140 lbs. 62.00-78.00; few Hoi.
Heifers 90-115 lbs. 65.00-74.00; few
grading Good & Choice slaughter
calves 230-290lbs.; 47.00-51.00.

HOGS: 70. US No. 1-2 220-250 lbs.
45.75- No. 1-3 210-255 lbs.
44.75- Few US No. 1-3 360-505
lbs. 42.5046.00. Couple Boars 33.50
& 34.25.

THIS VEALER HAS VISIONS OF
THE BEST VENTILATION SYSTEM

FOR HIS REQUIREMENTS

/r

Q Proper Air Flow
| Humidity Control
S Protection for Noxious

Gas Buildup

FEEDER PIGS: 32. US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. 8.00-20.50 per head.

SHEEP: 56. Choice 85-105 lbs.
48.00-53.00; one lot Choice 65 lbs. at
40.00; Good & Choice 80 lbs. at
45.50. Good 60-85 lbs. 30.0040.00. SI.
ewes: 5.00-17.50.

Hunter’s Auction
Monday,October 26

Rising Sun, Md.
Report supplied by auction

Q Better Comfort
g Faster Gains
2 Excellent Feed

Conversion

The Air System with A Mind Of Its Own
Until row, most ventilation systems had

one drawback. Air inlets had to be.opened
and dosed by hand.

with fan operation to maintain air
pressure at a constant, preset level.

This provides a degree of air and
moisture accuracy never before possible
in poultry and livestock buildings.

The new inlet control is justone of many
exclusive features that make Chore-Time
air systems number one in performance
and reliability.

HEIFERS: Good to Choice 42.00-
48.00; Other 35.0088.50

COWS: High Choice to Prime
42.2546.00; Good to Standard 41.00-
42.00; Utility 39.2540.50; Cutters
37.75-39.00; Canners 32.50-36.50.

CALVES: High to Choice 140-180
ibs. 69.00-76.00; Good to Choice 120-
140 lbs. 65.00-72.00; Standard to
Good 90-115 lbs. 55.(M»8.00; Utility
75-85 lbs. 42.00-51.00; Low Utility
65-75 lbs. 35.00-42.00.

HOGS; 180-220 lbs.40.50-42.50.
SOWS: 35.00-39.75.
BOARS: 33.00-35.00.

Lancaster
Feeder Cattle
Friday, October 23

Report supplied by USDA
Today
Last Friday
Last Year

721
1120

TREND: Comparedto Thursday
feeder steers fully steady. Supply
included about 200 sold in lots of 5-
14, balance sold mainly in lots of
three or less.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
Frame 1: 475-770 lbs. 57.25-59.50;
one lot 787 lbs. 60.60. Medium
Frame 1-2; Couple lots 685-760 lbs.
54.50-

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
Frame 1: One lot 375 lbs. 44.25;
Small and Medium Frame 1: One
lot 325 lbs. 42.25.

FEEDER BULLS: Medium
Frame 1: Couple lots 425-600 lbs.
48.50- SmallFrame 1: One lot
300 lbs. 47.75.

This was time consuming and pretty
much a matter of guesswork.

Now, Chore-Time has eliminated this
problem.

The Chore-Time system has a mind of its
own and adjusts inlets in conjunction

AGRI- EQUIPMENT,.nc
CATTLE - HOG - POULTRY - GRAIN EQUIPMENT

2754 Creek Hill Rd., Leola, PA 17540
PHONE: 717-656-4151

STORE HOURS: Mon.-Frl. 7:30 to 4:30; Sat 7:30 to 11:30
SERVING PA, N.J. AND N.Y.

Weekly Summary
Friday, October 30

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE: 5420. Compared with

4944 head last week, and 5886 head
a year ago. Compared with last
week’s market: Slaughter steers 1-
150 lower; mostly steady to 50
cents lower; Spots $2 lower; SI.
cows 1.00-2.00 lower spots $3 lower;
SI. bullocks and SI. bulls steady to
$1 lower. SI. steers: (few) High
Choice & Prime No. 3-4 64.25-65.50;
(few) Choice No. 2-4 60-64.60 down
to 58; (few) Good 56.60-62.00; (few)
Standard 52-56.25. SI. heifers:
(few) Choice 58-61.50; (few) Good
53.50-58; (few) Standard 42-47.50.
SI. cows: (few) Utility & Com-
mercial 39-42.50; (few) Cutters 34-
40.50; (few) Canner & L. cutter 27-
37; Shells down to 25. SI. bullocks:
(few) Choice 60-62.74; (few) Good
53-58; (few) Standard 50-52.50. SI.
bulls: (few) Yield Grade No. 1,
1000-2400 lbs. 47-55; Grade No. 2,
900-1450 lbs. 44-51.

AGRI-
EQUIPMENT

INC.
OFFERS

• COMPLETE
• SALES
•INSTALLATION
• SERVICE

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers,
(few) Medium &Large Frame No.
1, 350-750, 50-57.50, few 63.50
Medium & Large Frame No. 2 400-
900 lb. 44.50. Heifers, (few)
Medium & Large Frame No. 300-
625 lbs. 3542.

CALVES: 4090. Compared with
3666 head last weekand 3986 head a
year ago. Vealers steady to $lO
lower, (few) Prime 104-118; (few)
Choice 80-90 few to 100; (few) Good
65-75; (few) Standard 110-130 lbs.
60-70; 120lbs. 50-67; 75-85 lbs. 40-60;
(few) Utility 50-110 lb. 30-52.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 80-
125 lbs. ‘55-106 mostly 62-95; Hoi.
Heifers 80-145 lbs. 62-135.50 mostly
69-112.

HOGS: 8348. Compared with 7014
head last week and 7544 head a
year ago. Barrows and gilts weak
to $75 lower 1-2, 200-240 46-47.25.
No. 1-3 200-250 lbs. 46-46.50; No. 2-3
190-275 lbs. 42-45; No. 1-3 140-190
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lbs. 3845; Sows steady to strong.
US No. 1-3 300-585 lbs. 4141.75 few
47.50; No. 2-3 300-650 lbs. 3542.
Boars 29-38.75.
FEEDER PIGS 1520. Compared

with 1005 head last week and 5072 a
year ago. 1.00-3.00 lower, (few) US
No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. $l4-26 per head;
(few) No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 19-29; (few)
No. 1-350-80 lbs. 27-35.50.

GRADED FEEDERPIGS: 2043.
Compared with 2746 head last
week, and 2192head ayear ago. All
sales by CWT. Feeder Pigs mostly
5.00 to 11.00higher, (few) US No. 1-
2 20-40 lbs. 90-106few downto 78.50-
60 lbs. 80-94.50, 60-70 lbs. 7641;
(few) US No. 2-3 30-40 lbs. 79-95,40-
55 lbs. 61.76 per hundred wt.

SHEEP: 722. Comparedwith 535
head last week and 411 head ayear
ago. Spring/Wooled si. lambs
steady to $2 lower, (few) Choice 80-
110 lbs. 46-51.50 few 56; (few) Good
50-100 lbs. 4049 few to 35. SI. ewes;
15-28.

Belknap Livestock
Dayton, Pa.

Wednesday, October 28
Report suppliedbyPDA

CATTLE 106: Compared with
last Wednesday’s market,
slaughter cows .50-1.00 lower. Few
Good and Choice slaughter steers
54.50-57.75, one Standard at 47.50.
Standard slaughter heifers 42.00-
47.50, Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 38.00-40.00, in-
dividual 41.75, Commercial 4-5,
35.00-39.25, Cutters 34.50-38.50,
Canner and Low Cutters 27.00-
34.50, Shells down to 25.25. Few
Standard slaughter bullocks 41.00-
45.50, few Utility 32.00-38.00. Few
Yield grade #l, 1360-1615 lbs.
slaughter bulls 47.00-52.50. Few
Medium Frame #l, 330-575 lbs.
feeder heifers 35.0042.00.

CALVES 76; Vealers about
steady. Few Good and Choice
vealers 65.00-75.00, Standard and
Good 90-120 lbs. 45.00-61.00, 65-85
lbs. 40.00-50.00. Farm Calves: Hoi.
Bulls 90-130 lbs. 55.00-77.50.

HOGS 203:Barrows and gilts .25-
.50 higher. US No. 1-2 220-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts46.50-47.25, No. 1-
3 200-250 lbs. 45.00-46.50, lot No. 2-3
210 lbs. at 44.75, few No. 1-3190-195
lbs. 43.5045.00. Sows 2.00-3.00
lower. US No. 1-3 41.5048.00. In-
dividual Boar at35.00.

FEEDER PIGS 185: US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feederpigs 12.50-20.00 per
head, No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 19.00-23.00
per head; No. 1-3 60-80 lbs. 30.00-
32.00 per head. Utility 2040 lbs.
5.00-17.50per head.

SHEEP 46: Choice 80-95 lbs.
wooled slaughterlambs 46.0049.00.
Slaughter ewes 15.00-19.50.


